APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL S KHIGH SCHOOL VILL NAWADA DT GURGAON
HARYANA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531044

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 41002

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHISHU KALYAN HIGH SCHOOL, VILL NAWADA, PO

SIKANDERPUR BADHA, DISTT GURGAON,
GURUGRAM, - 122004

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NEELAM

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.AB.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID SKN20635@GMAIL.COM
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8586863597

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://shishukalyanschool.com/upgradation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://shishukalyanschool.com/societies/

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://shishukalyanschool.com/noc/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://shishukalyanschool.com/recognition/

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

https://shishukalyanschool.com/building/

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://shishukalyanschool.com/safety/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://shishukalyanschool.com/self/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://shishukalyanschool.com/health/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://shishukalyanschool.com/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://shishukalyanschool.com/calender/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://shishukalyanschool.com/smc/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://shishukalyanschool.com/pta/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://shishukalyanschool.com/result/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ONE

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 83

PGT 17



TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 154 145

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 132 128

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

32

22

1:1.5
Dr. Anika Rana PhD

Ms. Neelam Yadav M.A, B.ED

EXCELLENT

EXCELLENT

7625.81

50 & 40

6 & 67

YES
25
38

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cnC9vvOo6ko



F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MINAKSHI

SAPNA DEVI

SANTOSH

CHARAN SINGH

DINESH KUMAR

SUNITA KUMARI

KAVITA CHAUHAN

NARENDER PAL

USHA YADAV

PARVINDER KUMAR

NEHA KUMARI

MANISHA

BEENA

SUSHMA YADAV

AKASH SINGH YADAV

NEELAM

HEMCHAND YADAV

KUSUM

DR. ANIKA RANA

PARDEEP KUMAR

VIPUL

NIKKI RANI

PINKI NIYOGI

PREMLATA YADAV

HITESH YADAV

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

B.A

M.COM

M.A HINDI

M.A ENGLISH B.ED

B.A

M.A ENG

B.A

M.A POL. SCI B.ED

B.AB.ED

M.A HINDI B.ED

MSC

BSC, BLIB,MLIB,BED

B.A FINE ARTS

M.COM

M.TECH

M.A ENGLISH

POST GRADUATE

B.COM

m.sc

MA

MSC

MSC

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

11

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

SEEMA

PRIYANKA

SAVITA KALRA

SANDHYA

ANJITA MATHUR

GUNJAN VERMA

EKTA SINGH

MUKTA MALHOTRA

JYOTI

RAKHI

SIMRAN JEET SINGH

JYOTI JANGRA

JYOTI YADAV

PAYAL KAUR

SHIKHA SHARMA

HARSHITA

BABITA SHARMA

KAVITA BRAR

NEHA SHARMA

SHELLY

SEEMA YADAV

KAVITA

AMISHA

BABITA

PREETI YADAV

NIVEDITA SHARMA

PALLAVEE RANI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION
GRADUATION
B.ped

MA

GRADUATION

M.Sc

M.Com

B.E

MCA

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc B.ed.
M.Sc./B.Ed.

M.A

MA

BA

BCA

M.Sc

MCA

BA

M.Sc

M.Com

BA



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

NAMRATA

PREETI DANGWAL
AMSHIKA SINGH
MEHAK

MANSI

MANJU LATA
MINI SHARMA
ANJALI

POOJA YADAV
Sanjay kumar singh
DEEPAK YADAV
SUMAN
MEENAKSHI
SAVITA

MOHIT YADAV
DIPTI

GUNITA YADAV
JYOTI YADAV
AANCHAL

MONIKA YADAV

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

MA

MA

BA

BA

MA

BA

M.Com

BA

B.Sc

BA

B.Ped

BA

MA

MA

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

MA

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.Com



