APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	S K HIGH SCHOOL VILL NAWADA DT GURGAON HARYANA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531044
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41002
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHISHU KALYAN HIGH SCHOOL, VILL NAWADA, PO SIKANDERPUR BADHA, DISTT GURGAON, GURUGRAM, - 122004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NEELAM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	SKN20635@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8586863597

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shishukalyanschool.com/upgradation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://shishukalyanschool.com/societies/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shishukalyanschool.com/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shishukalyanschool.com/recognition/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shishukalyanschool.com/building/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shishukalyanschool.com/safety/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://shishukalyanschool.com/self/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shishukalyanschool.com/health/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shishukalyanschool.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://shishukalyanschool.com/calender/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://shishukalyanschool.com/smc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://shishukalyanschool.com/pta/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://shishukalyanschool.com/result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ONE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	83
	PGT	17

	TGT	32
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr. Anika Rana PhD
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Neelam Yadav M.A, B.ED

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	154	145	94	EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 128	97	EXCELLENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7625.81
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cnC9vvOo6ko

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MINAKSHI	PRT	B.A
2	SAPNA DEVI	PRT	M.COM
3	SANTOSH	PGT	M.A HINDI
4	CHARAN SINGH	PGT	M.A ENGLISH B.ED
5	DINESH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
6	SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	M.A ENG
7	KAVITA CHAUHAN	TGT	B.A
8	NARENDER PAL	PGT	M.A POL. SCI B.ED
9	USHA YADAV	TGT	B.A B.ED
10	PARVINDER KUMAR	TGT	M.A HINDI B.ED
11	NEHA KUMARI	TGT	MSC
12	MANISHA	OTHER	BSC, BLIB,MLIB,BED
13	BEENA	OTHER	B.A FINE ARTS
14	SUSHMA YADAV	PGT	M.COM
15	AKASH SINGH YADAV	TGT	M.TECH
16	NEELAM	PRINCIPAL	M.A ENGLISH
17	HEMCHAND YADAV	OTHER	POST GRADUATE
18	KUSUM	PRT	B.COM
19	DR. ANIKA RANA	PGT	m.sc
20	PARDEEP KUMAR	PGT	MA
21	VIPUL	TGT	MSC
22	NIKKI RANI	TGT	MSC
23	PINKI NIYOGI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
24	PREMLATA YADAV	TGT	GRADUATION
25	HITESH YADAV	PGT	POST GRADUATION

26 SEEMA PGT POST GRADUATION 27 PRIYANKA TGT POST GRADUATION 28 SAVITA KALRA TGT POST GRADUATION 29 SANDHYA PRT GRADUATION 30 ANJITA MATHUR PRT GRADUATION 31 GUNJAN VERMA PET B.ped 32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA				
28 SAVITA KALRA TGT POST GRADUATION 29 SANDHYA PRT GRADUATION 30 ANJITA MATHUR PRT GRADUATION 31 GUNJAN VERMA PET B.ped 32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NIT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47	26	SEEMA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
29 SANDHYA PRT GRADUATION 30 ANJITA MATHUR PRT GRADUATION 31 GUNJAN VERMA PET B.ped 32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 <td< td=""><td>27</td><td>PRIYANKA</td><td>TGT</td><td>POST GRADUATION</td></td<>	27	PRIYANKA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
30 ANJITA MATHUR PRT GRADUATION 31 GUNJAN VERMA PET B.ped 32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMIS	28	SAVITA KALRA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
31 GUNJAN VERMA PET B.ped 32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT M.Sc 49 BABITA <	29	SANDHYA	PRT	GRADUATION
32 EKTA SINGH PRT MA 33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc /B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT M.Sc 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV	30	ANJITA MATHUR	PRT	GRADUATION
33 MUKTA MALHOTRA PRT GRADUATION 34 JYOTI PGT M.Se 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Se 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc /B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT M.Com 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	31	GUNJAN VERMA	PET	B.ped
34 JYOTI PGT M.Sc 35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.A 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	32	EKTA SINGH	PRT	MA
35 RAKHI PGT M.Com 36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc /B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	33	MUKTA MALHOTRA	PRT	GRADUATION
36 SIMRAN JEET SINGH TGT B.E 37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	34	JYOTI	PGT	M.Sc
37 JYOTI JANGRA PGT MCA 38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	35	RAKHI	PGT	M.Com
38 JYOTI YADAV TGT M.Sc 39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	36	SIMRAN JEET SINGH	TGT	B.E
39 PAYAL KAUR PGT MA 40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	37	JYOTI JANGRA	PGT	MCA
40 SHIKHA SHARMA TGT M.Sc 41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	38	JYOTI YADAV	TGT	M.Sc
41 HARSHITA TGT M.Sc B.ed. 42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	39	PAYAL KAUR	PGT	MA
42 BABITA SHARMA TGT M.Sc./B.Ed. 43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	40	SHIKHA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
43 KAVITA BRAR TGT M.A 44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	41	HARSHITA	TGT	M.Sc B.ed.
44 NEHA SHARMA PRT MA 45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	42	BABITA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc./B.Ed.
45 SHELLY NTT BA 46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	43	KAVITA BRAR	TGT	M.A
46 SEEMA YADAV PRT BCA 47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	44	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	MA
47 KAVITA TGT M.Sc 48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	45	SHELLY	NTT	ВА
48 AMISHA TGT MCA 49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	46	SEEMA YADAV	PRT	BCA
49 BABITA NTT BA 50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	47	KAVITA	TGT	M.Sc
50 PREETI YADAV TGT M.Sc 51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	48	AMISHA	TGT	MCA
51 NIVEDITA SHARMA PRT M.Com	49	BABITA	NTT	ВА
	50	PREETI YADAV	TGT	M.Sc
52 DALLAVEE DANI DDT DA	51	NIVEDITA SHARMA	PRT	M.Com
JZ FALLAVIL NAINI FRI DA	52	PALLAVEE RANI	PRT	ВА

53	NAMRATA	PGT	MA
54	PREETI DANGWAL	TGT	MA
55	AMSHIKA SINGH	PRT	ВА
56	MEHAK	PRT	ВА
57	MANSI	PRT	MA
58	MANJU LATA	NTT	ВА
59	MINI SHARMA	PGT	M.Com
60	ANJALI	OTHER	ВА
61	POOJA YADAV	PRT	B.Sc
62	Sanjay kumar singh	OTHER	ВА
63	DEEPAK YADAV	PET	B.Ped
64	SUMAN	PRT	ВА
65	MEENAKSHI	TGT	MA
66	SAVITA	TGT	MA
67	MOHIT YADAV	TGT	GRADUATION
68	DIPTI	TGT	GRADUATION
69	GUNITA YADAV	PRT	MA
70	JYOTI YADAV	PRT	GRADUATION
71	AANCHAL	NTT	GRADUATION
72	MONIKA YADAV	PRT	M.Com